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The Essex Association of Change Ringers

SOUTHERN DISTRICT

2019 District Diary 
DATE EVENT VENUE TIME

Sat 5 January District Learners Practice South Ockendon (8) RM15 5EJ 10-12 noon

Sat 19 January ANNUAL DISTRICT MEETING Prittlewell (10) SS2 6LG 3.00 pm

Sun 27 January Essex Young Ringers Practice Chelmsford Cathedral (12) 4.30-6 pm

Sat 2 February Association Management Meeting Danbury  CM3 4NG 2.00 pm

Thu 7 February District Surprise Practice 7.30-9pm

Sat 16 February DISTRICT AFTERNOON PRACTICE Grays (8) RM17 6NX 2.00-4.00 pm (Note time)

Sun 24 February Essex Young Ringers Practice Loughton (8) 4.30-6 pm

Sat 2 March District Learners Practice South Ockendon (8) RM15 5EJ 10-12 noon

Sat 9 March Essex Young Ringers Mini Outing & Evening Social Details to follow

Sat 16 March DISTRICT MEETING Basildon (8) SS14 1DX 3:00pm

Sun 31 March Essex Young Ringers SEECO Practice Great Ilford (8) & Open Practice at Romford (8) 3.15 to 4pm & 4.30-6pm

Thur-Sat 11-13 April Essex Ringing Course Based at Honywood School, Coggeshall 11th, 12th & 13th 

Sat 6 April SE England Youth Striking Competition St Marys, Horton Kirby, Kent County Assoc. (8) 6-1-2

Thu 25 April District Surprise Practice Prittlewell (10) SS2 6LG 7.30-9pm

Sat 27 April QUARTER PEAL DAY Organised by Andrew Beech (North Ockendon)

Sun 28 April Essex Young Ringers Practice Tower to be advised 4.30-6 pm

Sat 4 May District Learners Practice South Ockendon (8) RM15 5EJ 10-12 noon

Mon 6 May Association AGM - Chelmsford North East - Ringing & Tea From 9.30 am

Sat 18 May STRIKING COMPETITION (Bring Your Own Picnic) Stanford-le-Hope (8) SS17 0BY 5.00 pm

Sun 19 May Essex Young Ringers Practice Tower to be advised 4.30-6 pm

Wed 12 June District Surprise Practice Fobbing (8) SS17 9JH 7.30-9pm

Sat 1 June DISTRICT OUTING Cambridge 9.30 am start

Sun 23 June Essex Young Ringers Practice Tower to be advised 4.30-6 pm

Sun 30 June RW National Youth Comp. Mini Outing Details to follow pm only

Sat 6 July District Learners Practice South Ockendon (8) RM15 5EJ 10-12 noon

Sat 6 July RW National Youth Comp. Liverpool

Sat 13 July Association Striking Competition FINALS Southern - Ringing & Tea NOTE: 2nd Saturday

Sun 21 July Essex Young Ringers Practice Tower to be advised 4.30-6 pm

Sat 7 September District Learners Practice South Ockendon (8) RM15 5EJ 10-12 noon

Sat 21 September DISTRICT MEETING (Bring Your Own Picnic) South Benfleet (6) SS7 1NA 3.00 pm

Wed 18 September District Surprise Practice Basildon (8) SS14 1DX 7.30-9pm

Sat 28 September Essex Young Ringers - Day Outing Details to follow

Sat 5 October Association Management Meeting Danbury  CM3 4NG 2.30 pm

Sat 19 October Association Annual Dinner Benton Hall Golf & Country Club, Witham. CM8 3LH

Sat 19 October DISTRICT AFTERNOON PRACTICE Canewdon (10) SS4 3QW 3.00-5.00 pm

Sun 27 October Essex Young Ringers Practice Tower to be advised 4.30-6pm

Sat 2 November District Learners Practice South Ockendon (8) RM15 5EJ 10-12 noon

Wed 13 November District Surprise Practice Fobbing (8) SS17 9JH 7.30-9pm

Sat 16 November Call Change Competition and DISTRICT MEETING Leigh-on-Sea (8) SS9 2DE

Sat 23 November Association Training Day North West District

Sun 24 November Essex Young Ringers Practice Tower to be advised 4.30-6 pm

Sat 14 December Association Carol Service Northern District

2 0 2 0

Sat 4 January District Learners Practice South Ockendon (8) RM15 5EJ 10-12 noon

Sat 18 January ANNUAL DISTRICT MEETING 2020 Thorpe Bay (8) SS1 3NG 3:00 pm

Post codes sourced from Diocesan website & Royal Mail
Any changes to the programme will be announced at district meetings, by email, via the district newsletter, or on the Southern Facebook Page

Brentwood (8) CM14 4DF

2.30 pm
(note earlier start)



Towers
Basildon (8) SS14 1DX

Basildon (8) SS14 1DX (tbc)

Bentley Common (6) CM14 5RZ

Bentley Common (6) CM14 5RZ (tbc)

Canewdon (10) SS4 3QW

Canewdon (10) SS4 3QW (tbc)

Downham (6) CM11 1LG

Downham (6) CM11 1LG (tbc)

Eastwood (6) SS2 6UN

Eastwood (6) SS2 6UN/Hall SS2 6UH

Eastwood (6) SS2 6UN (tbc)

Fobbing (8) SS17 9JH

Fobbing (8) SS17 9JH (tbc)

Grays (8) RM17 6NX

Grays (8) RM17 6NX (tbc)

Great Wakering (6) SS3 0AG

Great Wakering (6) SS3 0AG (tbc)

Hutton (5) CM13 1SA

Ingrave (6) CM13 3RR

Langdon (6) Hills SS16 6HY

Langdon (6) Hills SS16 6HY (tbc)

Leigh-on-Sea (8) SS9 2DE

Leigh-on-Sea (8) SS9 2DE (tbc)

Navestock (6) RM4 1EX

Navestock (6) RM4 1EX (tbc)

North Ockendon (6) RM14 3QH

North Ockendon (6) RM14 3QH (tbc)

Orsett (6) RM16 3ER

Orsett (6) RM16 3ER (tbc)

Prittlewell (10) SS2 6LG

Prittlewell (10) SS2 6LG (tbc)

Rayleigh (8) SS6 8BB

Rayleigh (8) SS6 8BB (tbc)

Rettendon (6) CM3 8DR

Rettendon (6) CM3 8DR (tbc)

Rochford (8) SS4 1NW

Rochford (8) SS4 1NW (tbc)

Shenfield (6) CM15 9AL

Shenfield (6) CM15 9AL (tbc)

South Benfleet (6) SS7 1NA

South Benfleet (6) SS7 1NA (tbc)

South Ockendon (8) RM15 5EJ

South Ockendon (8) RM15 5EJ (tbc)

Brentwood (8) CM14 4DF

Brentwood (8) CM14 4DF (tbc)

Hutton (5) CM13 1SA (tbc)

Ingrave (6) CM13 3RR (tbc)



South Weald (8) CM14 5QJ

Stanford-le-Hope (8) SS17 0BY

Stanford-le-Hope (8) SS17 0BY (tbc)

Thorpe Bay (8) SS1 3NG

Thorpe Bay (8) SS1 3NG (tbc)

Tower to be advised

South Weald (8) CM14 5QJ (tbc)
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